Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

700490045

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
SIGMA INTERNATIONAL GENERAL MEDICAL APPARATUS, LLC.	Name: BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.
☐ (ndividual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership	Street Address: ONE BAXTER PARKWAY City: DEERFIELD
	State: u
Other	Country:USA Zip: 60015
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 07/12/2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE
✓ Assignment ✓ Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No. (5)	4,087,521; 4,087,520
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
G. Idolkilouti a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CECILIA JOHNSON	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00
Internal Address: <u>DF2-1E</u>	
ONE DAYTED DARKIAMAY	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE BAXTER PARKWAY	Enclosed
City:DEERFIELD	8. Payment Information:
	1
Vanv	
Phone Number: 954-888-3151	Deposit Account Number 021440
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name CECILIA JOHNSON
Email Address:cecilia_johnson@baxter.com	7/21/12
9. Signature:	Date
/Signature CECILIA JOHNSON	Total number of pages including cover 2
CECIEIL OCT HAD ALL	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 26, 2012 ("Effective Date"), by and between SIGMA INTERNATIONAL GENERAL MEDICAL APPARATUS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York ("Assignor"), whose full address is 711 Park Ave, New York, NY 14103, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns, transfers and sets over as April 26, 2012, to and unto BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), with a principal operating address of One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, United States of America, its entire right, interest and title in and to the following trademarks:

Thumbprint "S" logo; US. Reg. No. 4,087,521; and SIGMASPECTRUM; US. Reg. No. 4,087,520, and all goodwill attached thereto, to be held and enjoyed by BAXTER INTERNITIONAL INC., as fully and completely as by the said SIGMA INTERNATIONAL GENERAL MEDICAL APPARATUS, LLC. had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 12 day of July 2012, at 10:05 aux

SIGMA INTERNATIONAL GENERAL MEDICAL APPARATUS, LLC.

By: helson Kathen

Name/Title_NELSON R_PATTERSON, Vice-President—

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

By: <u>Athora (Gaen</u> Ju)
Name:/Title; STASIA L. OGDEN, Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 07/24/2012